#### 503292603 05/05/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3339221

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the FIRST INVENTOR'S NAME FROM FALU YANGA TO FALU YANG previously recorded on Reel 032094 Frame 0129. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
FALU YANG	09/13/2013	
LEI DAI	09/13/2013	
JUN HWAN LIM	09/13/2013	
JUNRUI ZHANG	09/13/2013	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

BOE TECHNOLOGY GROUP CO., LTD.
NO. 10 JIUXIANQIAO RD.
CHAOYANG DISTRICT
BEIJING
CHINA
100015
CHENGDU BOE OPTOELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
NO. 1188 HEZUO RD. (WEST ZONE)
HI-TECH DEVELOPMENT ZONE, CHENGDU
SICHUAN PROVINCE
CHINA
611731

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14144943

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)589-4201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-589-4634

Email: IPGNYG@BAKERLAW.COM, PATENTS@BAKERLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: DAVID A. EINHORN Address Line 1: BAKER HOSTETLER LLP

PATENT REEL: 035581 FRAME: 0833 503292603

	OCKEFELLER PLAZA V YORK, NEW YORK 10111
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DE2180 (096544.10)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EUGENE LIEBERSTEIN
SIGNATURE:	/EL6276/
DATE SIGNED:	05/05/2015
Total Attachments: 5 source=DE2180_ASG#page1.tif source=DE2180_ASG#page2.tif source=DE2180_ASG#page3.tif source=DE2180_ASG#page4.tif source=DE2180_ASG#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 035581 FRAME: 0834

# 01/08/2014



Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015) >- 103665310

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY	
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: BOE TECHNOLOGY GROUP CO., LTD.
Falu YANGA, Lei DAI, Jun Hwan LIM, Junrui ZHANG	L E
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: NO. 10 JIUXIANQIAO RD.
Execution Date(s) Sept. 13, 2013	CHAOYANG DISTRICT
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name	City: BEIJING
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	State: 100015
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: CN Zip: 100015.
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
Additional numbers a  5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed: Name: DAVID A. EINHORN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 45 ROCKEFELLER PLAZA	Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: NEW YORK	8. Payment Information
State: NY Zip; 10111	·
Phone Number 212-589-4644	Deposit Account Number 504581
Docket Number: DE2180 (096544.10) Email Address: IPGNYG@BAKERLAW.COM	Authorized 1/39/2000 mental GEN Fight Ber 5635EIN 1444943
9. Signature:	2013-12-27
Signature	Date
EUGENE LIEBERSTEIN— Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
managed to be recorded finefuling cover sh	eet) should be faxed to (671) 273-0140, or malted to: r of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 035581 FRAME: 0835

#### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I/WE, Falu YANG, Lei DAI, Jun Hwan LIM and Junrui ZHANG citizens of China, all having an address at No. 9 Dize Rd., BDA, Beijing 100176, China ("Assignor"), is the " Á COLOR FILTER SUBŠTRÁTE entitled owner of the invention AND A LIQUID CRYSTAL PANEL " ("Application") and for which related applications may be filed in the United States and elsewhere, and whereas BOE TECHNOLOGY GROUP CO., LTD. and CHENGDU BOE OPTOELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD., corporations organized and existing under the laws of China and having offices at No. 10 Jiuxianqiao Rd., Chaoyang District, Beijing 100015, China and No. 1188 Hezuo Rd., (West Zone), Hi-tech Development Zone, Chengdu, Sichuan Province 611731, China, respectively, ("Assignee"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid by the said Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said Application, including in and to any utility patent application, design patent application, conventional, division, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, reissue, renewal, reexam, continued prosecution application ("CPA"), or request for continued examination ("RCE") thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements thereon (herein collectively referred to as "Related US Applications"), preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said Application and Related US Applications, to Assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of Assignee and its assigns and legal representatives.

For the same consideration, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign and international applications related to and/or seeking benefit of said Application and Related US Applications and in and to all inventions and improvements thereon (herein collectively referred to as "Related Foreign Applications"), in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said Related Foreign Applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said Related Foreign Applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations, said Related Foreign Applications to be filed and issued in the name of Assignee or its designee, insofar as permitted by applicable law.

For the same consideration, Assignor agrees, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, to sign all lawful papers, execute said Application, Related US Applications and Related Foreign Applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, assist in prosecution of said Application, Related US Applications and Related Foreign Applications, assist in prosecution of legal proceedings, and generally do everything reasonably possible to aid

-1/2-

Assignee its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

AND, for the same consideration, Assignor also hereby sells, assign and transfer unto Assignee all rights and claims to sue for damages and other remedies with respect to any and all past infringement of all said Application, Related US Applications, and Related Foreign Applications, including said inventions and improvements which may have occurred before the date of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/WE hereby execute this Assignment on this date:

Date: Se P. 14. 2012	FALU YANGT	
Date	FALU YANG	
Date: Sep. 13. 2013	LEI DAI	
Date: SeP. 13. 2013	JUNHWAN LIM	
Butte.	JUN HWAN LIM	
Date: Sep. 13. 2013	JUNRUL ZHANG	
	JUNRUI ZHANG	